calculations used for the DRC asset valuations for the current year were

considered to be inappropriate.  Revised valuations were carried out using a

more suitable obsolescence calculation which resulted in a material
adjustment to existing asset values and, as the previous methodology had

been applied in prior years, it was necessary to update the valuations  for the
2018-19 and 2019-20 years. The prior year revaluations resulted in a material

overstatement of previously reported asset values and, accordingly, these

have been accounted for as a prior year adjustment with the Balance Sheets
at 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2020 being restated as well as the

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and Movement in
Reserves Statement for the year ended 31 March 2020.

The effect of these restatements on the 2018-19 and 2019-20 Core Financial
Statements are detailed in the following tables:

95

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

Effect on the Balance Sheet at 31 March 2019
  31 March

2019 as
previously

stated

Prior Year

Adjustment

31 March

2019 As
Restated

   £000s   £000s   £000s

Long Term Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment   1,109,194  -   20,227   1,088,967

Total Long-term assets   1,177,372  -   20,227   1,157,145

Net Assets (+) / Net Liabilities (-) -   113,316  -   20,227  -   133,543

Unusable Reserves -   338,168  -   20,227  -   358,395

Total Reserves -   113,136  -   20,227  -   133,363

Effect on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Account 2019/20
  2019/20 As

Previously

Reported

Prior Year

Adjustment

2019/20 As

Restated

  £'000 £'000 £'000
Other Corporate services-net
expenditure

-769 -468 -1,237

Cost of Services   521,812  -468   521,344

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of

Services
   14,550  - 468   14,082

Surplus or deficit on valuation of

non-current assets
- 75,718   28  -75,690

Other comprehensive income and

expenditure
- 420,996   28  -420,968

Total Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure

- 406,446  -440  -406,886

Effect on the movement in reserves statement 2019/20 County Fund
  2019/20 As

Previously
Reported

Prior Year

Adjustment

2019/20

As
Restated

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Total comprehensive income and
expenditure

- 14,550   468  -14,082

Adjustments between accounting

basis and funding basis under
statutory provisions

   21,296  - 468   20,828

Effect on the movement in reserves statement 2019/20 Usable Reserves

  2019/20 As
Previously

Reported

Prior Year
Adjustment

2019/20
As

Restated

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Total comprehensive income and
expenditure

- 14,550   468  -14,082

Adjustments between accounting basis

and funding basis under statutory

provisions

   28,451  -468   27,983

Effect on the movement in reserves statement 2019/20 Unusable

Reserves
  2019/20 As

Previously

Reported

Prior Year

Adjustment

2019/20

As

Restated

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Balance at 31 March 2019 -338,168 -20,227 -358,395

Total comprehensive income and

expenditure
420,996  -28   420,968

Adjustments between accounting basis

and funding basis under statutory

provisions

- 28,451   468  -27,983

Increase (+) or Decrease (-) In Year 392,545 440 392,985

Balance at 31 March 2020 54,377 -19,787 34,590

96

Notes to the Core Financial Statements

Effect on the movement in reserves statement 2019/20 Total Reserves
  2019/20 As

Previously
Reported

Prior Year

Adjustment

2019/20

As
Restated

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Balance at 31 March 2019 -113,316 -20,227 -133,543

Total comprehensive income and
expenditure

   406,446   440   406,886

Increase (+) or Decrease (-) In Year 406,446 440 406,886

Balance at 31 March 2020 293,130 -19,786 273,344

Effect on Balance Sheet Balance Sheet 31 March 2020
  2019/20 As

Previously

Reported

Prior Year

Adjustment

2019/20

As

Restated

  £'000 £'000 £'000
Long Term Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment   1,208,800  - 19,786  1,189,014

Total Long-term assets   1,294,515  -19,786  1,274,729

Net Assets (+) / Net Liabilities (-)   293,130  -19,786   273,344

Unusable Reserves   54,377  -19,786   34,591

Total Reserves   293,130  - 19,786   273,344

60. Accounting Standards Issued but not Adopted

The County Council is required to disclose information relating to the impact

of an accounting change on the financial statements as a result of the

adoption by the Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United
Kingdom 2021/22 (the Code).

Assessments of the impact of the of accounting standards to be adopted in
2021/22 have found that they are not expected to have a material impact.

Prior period adjustments may arise as a result of a change in accounting
policies or to correct a material error. Changes in accounting estimates are